TOWN OF MATTAPOISETT
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

CATHERINE HEUBERGER
TOWN CLERK
MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739

NOTICE OF MEETING
Pursuant to M. G. L. Chapter 30A 18 - 25

NAME OF BOARD/COMMITTEE: BOARD OF ASSESSORS

DATE & TIME OF MEETING: 3/26/2020 2:00pm

LOCATION OF MEETING: Town Hall - Assessors office Virtual Meeting
Join Zoom Meeting
https://zoom.us/i/174696494?pwd=R31zZmx6NIQzVkk5R{Vm.

CLERK/BOARD MEMBER POSTING NOTICE:
Meeting ID: 174 696 494

Password: 006110
CANCELLED/POSTPONED TO:

(Clerk/Board Member cancelling/postponing meeting)

AGENDA
1 GENERAL BUSINESS
2 ABATEMENTS
3

4
5
6



